1
EDGEWISE INSTRUMENT - F SERIES
OUTLINE
Regarding the various kinds of modern process control system
and electronic equipment, miniaturization of the instrument panel,
low power consumption with improvement of safty, reliability
pointing for the resource saving and energy saves. In addition,
according to requirement from human engineering, product

2
 Edgewise Instrument - F Series
TYPE CODE DESIGNATION
(1)  F  -  (2)  -  (3)  -  (4)
   (1) Type of Measurand
Mark Measurand Operation Principle
M DC current, voltage Permanent magnet moving coil
X DC receiving indicator Permanent magnet moving coil
Y AC receiving indicator Rectifier
C AC current, voltage Rectifier/ RMS value rectifier
W AC power Transducer
WVB Reactive power (balanced) Transducer
WV Reactive power (unbalanced) Transducer
PB Power factor (balanced) Transducer
P Power factor (unbalanced) Transducer
A Frequency Transducer
   (2) Shape
Mark Edgewise Instrument
17 170×40
15 150×40
10 100×30
(4) Kind of Circuit
Mark Circuit
12 Single phase
13 Single phase 3-wire
33 Three phase 3-wire
34 Three phase 4-wire
(3) Meter Mounting Direction
Mark Mounting Direction
1T 1 pointer vertical type
1Y 1 poiner horizontal type
2T 2-pointer vertical type
2Y 2-pointer horizontal type
3
 Edgewise Instrument - F Series
COMMON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
ITEM SPECIFICATION
JIS1102:2007 [Electric Indicating Meter Direct Acting Type] Compliant
Standard
IEC 60051-1 Compliant
Class Refer to [List of F Series]
Support system Pivot system (Part of system is Taut band)
Swing angle of meter 45°
Dimensions meter from front
F-17: 170×40mm
F-15: 150×40mm
F-10: 100×30mm
Length of scale F-17, 15: 90mm
F-10: 66mm
Color of scale plate White
Pointer Triangle (Red)
Installation posture Vertical type, Horizontal type
Material panel Iron & non-iron plate
Thickness panel 7mm or less
F-17, 15 Black (Munsell N1.5),
Dark blue (Munsell 7.5BG 4/1.5) Color of cover
(Color of the collar frame F-series)
F-10 Black (Munsell N1.5)
Metarial of case
(Material of the mounting frame F-series)